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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 41

 12,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 302 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,962 

 6,836 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,276 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 640 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ALAN S. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KALMANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE REGALOUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CALLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. COVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHE AXGLROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,784 

Unrecorded  2,178 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 42

 14,923 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 257 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 259 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,514 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,514 

 11,932 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,020 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,356 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRKPARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH BARGOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL V VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ESTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCOB I FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 L RICKIE TULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAY SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL STURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MASON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,338 

Unrecorded  1,176 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 43

 16,469 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 346 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,156 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,156 

 14,001 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 758 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,512 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA Y. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY A. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NATHANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE E. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHAD DONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 L RICKIE TULLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEST B. FANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM NICOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAURDRA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,294 

Unrecorded  862 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 44

 13,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 231 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 98 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,531 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,531 

 7,179 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,616 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,435 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAD VINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MELLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GUEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLAOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TERRICLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LITRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN JEHILAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRANCE BECKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMI MICNELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECK HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,267 

Unrecorded  1,264 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 45

 2,586 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,674 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,674 

 971 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 798 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 120 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARNEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,895 

Unrecorded  779 

Assembly District 48

 2,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,574 

 968 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 819 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 112 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DOMINICK D'MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOPPAED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZV SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,905 

Unrecorded  669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 51

 46 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49 

 31 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 13 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  47 

Unrecorded  2 

Assembly District 52

 5,798 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 107 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 51 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,050 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,050 

 3,555 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 373 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,803 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KLAEYSEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,753 

Unrecorded  297 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 55

 5,903 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 81 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,098 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,098 

 5,411 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 63 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 217 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ESMONNI FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY JUNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,697 

Unrecorded  401 

Assembly District 56

 2,269 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 17 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,341 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,341 

 2,026 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 33 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 149 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  2,208 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 57

 8,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 190 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 120 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,512 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,512 

 6,157 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 153 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,815 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS VLAHAVAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT L' OVOITURE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,137 

Unrecorded  375 

Assembly District 58

 11,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 164 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 144 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,917 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,917 

 10,871 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 115 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 393 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOEL ARUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CLARKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,384 

Unrecorded  533 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Assembly District 59

 1,436 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,468 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,468 

 390 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 689 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 69 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BUDDY DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY A. LEVI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,150 

Unrecorded  318 

Assembly District 60

 737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  760 

 669 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 11 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 28 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  710 

Unrecorded  50 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 97,859 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 1,827 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 500 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,414 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  101,606 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  101,606 

 70,997 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,727 DANIEL J. CAVANAGH (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,662 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL VANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN S. FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA Y. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KLAEYSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEAD VINDER (WRITE-IN)

 4 BEN AKSELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KALMANSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUDDY DEWITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MELLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KIRKPARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. SOFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GUEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK D'MARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH BARGOMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESMONNI FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL V VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY A. LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEOFFREY A. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SWEETING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 2 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY JUNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS VLAHAVAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLAOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ESTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TERRICLOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LITRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NATHANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE E. HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCOB I FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE REGALOUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ARUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON GOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHAD DONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN JEHILAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 L RICKIE TULLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 L RICKIE TULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRANCE BECKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMI MICNELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CALLENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAY SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HOPPAED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL H. COVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHE AXGLROD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE MCKIE KRISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL STURGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEG KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECK HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZUNDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEST B. FANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MICEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIKKI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT ELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM NICOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAURDRA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON CLARKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON ZAFIR (WRITE-IN)

 5 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY L. GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOUSSAINT L' OVOITURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZV SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV SCHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  92,569 

Unrecorded  9,037 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:15:16PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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